
 

TRDOLLY 
Trailer Dolly 

Assembly Instructions 
                                      
 
 

 
 
 

 
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT. 

This manual provides important information on proper operation & maintenance. Every effort has been  

made to ensure the accuracy of this manual. These instructions are not meant to cover every possible 

condition and situation that may occur. We reserve the right to change this product at any time without 

prior notice.  
 

IF THERE IS ANY QUESTION ABOUT A CONDITION BEING SAFE OR UNSAFE, DO  
NOT OPERATE THIS PRODUCT!  
 
 
HAVE QUESTIONS OR PROBLEMS? DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE 
RETAILER - CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE. 
If you experience a problem or need parts for this product, visit our website  http://www.buffalotools.com  

or call our customer help line at 1-888-287-6981, Monday-Friday, 8 AM - 4 PM Central Time. A copy of 

the sales receipt is required. 
 
FOR CONSUMER USE ONLY – NOT FOR PROFESSIONAL USE.  
 
KEEP THIS MANUAL, SALES RECEIPT & APPLICABLE WARRANTY FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE. 
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TRDOLLY Trailer Dolly Assembly Instructions 
 
 
 

    
FEATURES: 
 
• 49" extra long handle 
• 600 lb load capacity 
• 10" x 3" pneumatic all-terrain tires with steel rims 
• Black powder-coat paint finish 
• 1-7/8" trailer hitch ball included 
• Heavy duty steel construction 
 
 
FOR CONSUMER USE ONLY – NOT FOR PROFESSIONAL USE 
 

                                                                               

READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL INSTRUCTIONS. Failure to follow all instructions may result in electric 
shock, fire and/or serious personal injury. Do not exceed the trailer dolly 600-lb. load capacity. 

 
 
RECOGNIZE SAFETY SYMBOLS, WORDS AND LABELS 
  
Warning and Important Safety Instructions appearing in this manual are not meant to cover all possible conditions and 
situations that may occur. Common sense, caution and care must be exercised when operating or cleaning tools and 
equipment. 
 
Always contact your dealer, distributor, service agent or manufacturer about problems or conditions you do not 
understand. 
 
PARTS LIST AND DIAGRAM 

 
Part #  Description             Qty. 
1 M10x60 Bolt   1  
2 M10x50 Bolt   2 
3 M18x40 Bolt    1 
4 M12x30 Bolt   2 
5 M18 Nut   1 
6 Large Flat Washer   2 
7 Large Lock Washer   1 
8 Small Flat Washer  10 
9 Small Locking Washer 5 
10 M10 Nut   5 
11 Cotter Pin   2 
12 Wheel Washer  2 
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Parts List  
Part # Description   Qty. 
A T-Bar Handle   1 
B Axle Assembly  1 
C Rib Joint Connector 1 
D “L” Brace  1 
E Support Stand  1 
F Trailer Ball   1 
G Wheel    2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Step 1: Align the T-Bar Handle (A), Rib Joint Connector 
(C), “L” Brace (D) and Support Stand (E) as shown in 
the picture to the left.  
 
Step 2: Insert one M10x50 bolt (2) through a small flat 
washer (8), the pre-drilled hole closest to the handle bar 
of the T-Bar Handle (A) and the pre-drilled hole of the 
Support Stand (E). Place another small flat washer (8), 
a small locking washer (9) and a M10 nut (10) onto the 
M10x50 bolt (2) and finger tighten.  
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Step 3: Insert one M10x60 bolt, (1) 
(the MXx60 bolt (1) is slightly longer 
than the two M10x50 bolts (2), 
through a small flat washer (8), the 
“L” Brace (D), the Rib Joint 
Connector (C), the middle pre-
drilled hole of the T-Bar Handle (A) 
and the pre-drilled hole of the 
Support Stand (E). (To attach all 
pieces together at the center pre-
drilled hole you may need to 
squeeze the legs of the Support 
Stand (E) together to align all the 
holes.) Place another small flat 
washer (8), a small locking washer 
(9) and a M10 Nut (10) onto the 
M10x50 Bolt and finger tighten. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Step 4: Insert one M10x50 bolt (2) through a small flat washer (8), “L” Brace (D), Rib Joint Connector (C) 
and the pre-drilled hole furthest from the handle of the T-Bar Handle (A). Place another small flat washer 
(8), a small locking washer (9) and a M10 nut (10) onto the M10x50 bolt (2) and finger tighten. 
 
Step 5: Position the Rib Joint Connector (C) under the open channel of the lower Axle Assembly (B). Align 
the holes of the Rib Joint Connector (C) and the lower Axle Assembly (B). Insert each M12x30 bolt (4) into 
small flat washers (8), and place the M12x30 bolts (4) to the aligned pre-drilled holes of the Rib Joint 
Connector (C) and the open channel of the lower Axle Assembly (B). Place another small flat washer (8), a 
small locking washer (9) and a M10 nut (10) onto the bottom of both of the M12x30 bolts (4) and finger 
tighten. 
 
Step 6: Put the remaining M18x40 bolt (3) through a large flat washer (6), the upper pre-drilled hole in the 
upper Axle Assembly (B) and the pre-drilled hole of the “L” Brace (D). Place another large flat washer (6), 
the large lock washer (7), and M18 nut (5) onto the M18x40 bolt (3) and finger tighten.  
 
Step 7: Firmly tighten all bolts and nuts on the trailer dolly with a wrench. 
 

 
Step 8:  Place a Wheel (G) over the end of the Axle 
Assembly (B) stub. Be sure air fill valve is facing outward. 
Place a large wheel washer (12) over Axle Assembly (B) stub, 
and insert the cotter pin (11) through the pre-drilled holes. 
Spread the ends of the cotter pin (11) to prevent the wheel 
from slipping off the axel (as seen in the photo to the left). 
Repeat the procedure for the remaining axle stub and wheel. 
Your Trailer Dolly is now fully assembled and ready for use. 
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